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CL~J~K’SO~t~BEFORETHE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROLBOARD JUL 32003CITIZENS AGAINST LANDFILL EXPANSION, ) STATE OF ILUNOIS d

pollution Control BoarPetitioner, ))
V. ) No. PCB03-236)

AMEPJCANDISPOSALSERVICESOF )
ILLINOIS, INC., andLIVINGSTON COUNTY )
BOARD, LIVINGSTON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, )

)
Respondents. )

NOTICE OFFILING

TO: SeeAttachedServiceList

Pleasetakenoticethat on July 1, 2003, I causedto be filed by U.S. Mail with theIllinois
PollutionControlBoardanoriginalandninecopiesoftheAppearance,acopyofwhich is attached
hereto.

AMERICANDISPOSALSERVICESOFILLINOIS,
INC., Respondent

By EHRMANN GEHLBACH BADGER& LEE

By~~ ~
DouglasE. Lee



Proofof Service

STATE OF ILLiNOIS
COUNTYOF LEE

)
)

Theundersigned,beingfirst duly sworn, statesthat on July 1, 2003,sheservedatrue and
correctcopyoftheforegoingNoticeofFiling,togetherwith theAppearanceattachedthereto,upon
thefollowingpersons,attheaddressesindicated,by mailingthesamein Dixon, Illinois, beforethe
hourof 5 p.m.:

DorothyM. Gunn,Clerk
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
JamesR. ThompsonCenter
100 W. Randolph,Suite11-500
Chicago,IL 60601-3218

C. ThomasBlakeman,Esq.
Strong.Blakeman,Schrock&
Bauknecht,Ltd.
307 W. WashingtonSt.
Pontiac,IL 61764

GeorgeMueller,Esq.
GeorgeMueller,P.C.
501 StateSt.
Ottawa,IL 61350

CarolynK. Gerwin,Esq.
705 S. LocustSt.
Pontiac,IL 61764

LarryM. Clark,Esq.
700 N. Lake St., Suite200
Mundelein,IL 60060

b1%~/ 4,i
Subscribedandswornto beforeme
this ~ day ofJuly, 2003.

~

NotaryPublic

U “OFFICIAL. SEAL
4 ROSEMARY FLOWERS

I NotaryPublic, Stat. of IllinoisMy Commls5ioflExpIres03/17/04

DouglasB. Lee
EhrmannGehlbachBadger& Lee
Attorneysfor RespondentAmericanDisposal
ServicesofIllinois, Inc.

215 E. First Street,Suite100
P.O. Box 447
Dixon, IL 61021
(815) 288-4949
(815)288-3068(FAX)

N:’Real Est\Zoning\DeI\Livingston Landfihl\990680\PCB Appeal\noticeoffihingwpd



RECEIVED

BEFORETHE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROLBOARD CLERK’S OFRCE
JUL 32003

CITIZENS AGAINST LANDFILL EXPANSION, )
) STATE OF IWNOLS

Petitioner, ) Pollution Control Bciard

)
v. ) No. PCB03-236

)
AMERICAN DISPOSALSERVICESOF )
ILLINOIS, INC., andLIVINGSTON COUNTY )
BOARD, LIVINGSTON COUNTY, ILLiNOIS, )

)
Respondents. )

APPEARANCE

I herebyentermy appearanceasco-counselfor RespondentAmericanDisposalServicesof

Illinois, Inc.

EHRMANN GEHLBACHBADGER& LEE

By 1
DouglasE. Lee

DouglasB. Lee
EhrmannGehlbachBadger& Lee
Attorneysfor RespondentAmericanDisposal

Servicesof Illinois, Inc.
215 B. First Street,Suite 100
P.O. Box 447
Dixon, IL 61021
(815)288-4949
(815)288-3068 (FAX)



Certificateof Service

It is herebycertified that onJuly 1, 2003, truecopiesof the foregoingAppearancewere
mailed,first classmail, to eachofthefollowing:

DorothyM. Gunn,Clerk CarolynK. Gerwin,Esq.
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard 705 S. LocustSt.
JamesR. ThompsonCenter Pontiac,IL 61764
100 W. Randolph,Suite11-500
Chicago,IL 60601-3218

C. ThomasBlakeman,Esq. Larry M. Clark,Esq.
Strong.Blakeman,Schrock& 700 N. Lake St., Suite200
Bauknecht,Ltd. Mundelein,IL 60060

307 W. WashingtonSt.
Pontiac,IL 61764

GeorgeMueller,Esq.
GeorgeMueller,P.C.
501 StateSt.
Ottawa, IL 61350

N:’Reai Est\Zoning’DeI\Livingston LandfihI\990680\PCB Appeai\appearance.wpd


